

BE IT REMEMBERED that on the 29th of July, 2024, the Honorable Commissioners Court of Uvalde County, Texas convened in a <u>special session</u> in the Commissioners Courtroom of the Uvalde County Courthouse. The following members were in attendance:

William R. Mitchell, County Judge
John Yeackle, Commissioner Pct. #1
Mariano Pargas, Commissioner Pct. #2
Jerry W. Bates, Commissioner Pct. #3
Ronald B. Garza, Commissioner Pct. #4
Donna M. Williams, County Clerk and Clerk of the Commissioners Court

1. Consider and act upon participating in County Wide polling program:

Election Administrator, Melissa Jones, outlined the County Wide polling program application and recommended approval of the application submission.

Motion by Commissioner Bates to approve the application submission.

Motion seconded by Commissioner Garza.

Motion unanimously carried (4-0).

With no further business, the meeting of <u>July 29, 2024</u> was adjourned at <u>11:37 AM</u>. Exhibits identified under a specific agenda item are included as supporting documentation of the actions taken by the Uvalde County Commissioners Court, and are placed after the minutes and before the page titled Commissioners Court Order.